
CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

November 30, 1981

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 
915 I STREET	 SACRAMENTO. CALIFORNIA 95014 
CITY HALL ROOM 207	 TELEPHONE (916) 449 5201 

City Council 
Sacramento, California

R. K. PARKER 
CITY ENGINEER 

J. F. VAROZZA 

ASS/STANT CITY ENGINEER 

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 1 1%EFH 
DEC	 1981 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: Approval of Change Order No. 1 for R Street, 2nd Street to 
10th Streets and Adjoining Streets 

SUMMARY: 

This report is submitted to the City Council for aproval of Change Order No. 1 to 
the subject contract. 

BACKGROUND: 

The subject contract called for the construction of street improvements along R 

Street from 2nd to 10th Streets and in same of the adjoining streets, including 
various water and sewer work along R Street. The current Change Order is for 
additional sewer work that was shown on the drawings but inadvertantly omitted from 
the item estimate used for bidding, and additional removal work for the removal of 
the abandoned Western Pacific Railroad tracks and various abandoned private spur 
tracks. The Change Order also includes a credit for the deletion of other work on 
some of the adjoining streets which will be the subject of a future project. The 
work was deleted from the current contract because planned private development in 
those locations would necessitate removal of the improvements were they to be 
accomplished at the present time. The Change Order covers the following: 

1. Laying an additional 584 lineal feet of 24" VC pipe - $35,624.00 

2. Removal of abandoned Western Pacific Railroad track and various abandoned 
private spur tracks - $19,495.39 

3. Credit for deletion of street improvements on N Street 3rd to 4th, and 
4th Street, N to Capitol Mall and N Street Alley - $19,769.70. 

FINANCIAL: 

The original contract was in the amount of $1,009,755.80. Change Order No. 1 is in 
the amount of $35,349.69. There are sufficient funds appropriated from the Housing 
and Redevelopment Agency Capital Improvement Fund to cover the t5 hange 

Order cost. That fund will be totally reimbursed under an e 
the Housing and Redevelopment Agency.

DEC 81981 

oF-FicE OF THE

CITY c LEM<



PARKER 
ci.ty Engi riee.r.- 

Recommendation Approved: 

Respe	 lly submitted* 

\ 

City Council	 -2-	 1	 vember 30, 1981 

REOOMMENDATICN : 

It is recommended that the 'City Council approve Change Order No. 1 for . .he additional 
work in connection with the street improvements for R: Street, 2nd to 10th Streets 
and adjoining streets.

VglIer J. a-37e, 

FARef. 
C.C. 2719 

144-010415-0
December 8, 1981 
District No. 1



DEC • 8 1981 
City Manager

• OFFICE OF THE 
- CITY CLERK 

. C--

City Engineer 

APPROVED 
BY THE CITY COUNCIL Approv Approved by: 

Distribution: PURCHASE ORDER NO.: 	 . 80410	 • 

Purchasing 
City Engineer

2 
1

CONTRACT: , C4001 
Contractor 1 DATED: August 4,	 1981 
Field

MAU: 2-06-2600-2719-4820 

Department of Engineering 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 	 1 
(Place this number on all progress 
estimates) 

. 	 74	 a , a a	 a.	 2 2 2 .7 9. t t	 a	 e a me, _ ,9 It at	 2,72 YE

Sacramento, California 

November 18	 /9-81 

TO: Granite Construction Co., P.O. Box 15287, Sacramenot, Ca. 95813 , Contractor 

CONTRACT FOR: 	 R Street - 2nd to 10th Streets and Adjoining Streets 

upon mitLual acceptance and execution ot this document by the City of Sacramento, hereinafter referred to as "City', and 
your Firm. hereinafter referred to as "Contractor', you are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for 
the consideration set forth below: 

Ilescription:

Increase Item #19 - 24" VC Pipe 
By 584 Lineal Feet at Bid Price of $61.00 per foot 	 $35,624.00 

Removal of Railroad Tracks 	  ..............$19,495.39  

CREDIT for deletion of street improvementson 
N Street, 3rd to 4th and 4th St to N to 

Capitol Mall & N Street alley 	 	• 	 ($19,769.70) 
$35,349.69 

The original contract sum was 	 S	 1,609,755.80 
Not change by previous Change Orders 	 	 —0—

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was 	 s	 1,009,755.80 
The contract sum will be (increased) (44WMOYAXAMia by this Change Order . .$	 35,349.69 
New contract sum including all change Orders	 ..	 ..........	 .	 . . S	 1 ,045 ,105. 49

.Contractor agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the contract sum specified in this Change Order shall 
constitute full compensation for the work required by this Change Order, including but'not limited to all compensation 
for the additional costs, if dny, which may accrue to the Contractor by reason of any changes in work schedules, other 
contract work or cost of the projgq in any way made necessary by this Change Order. The time for performance of the 
contract will be changed by	 _ calendar days (increase) (WOX *X X X0 ,01 X OHM by reason of the 
performance of the work required by this Change Order. Except as hereinabove expressly provided, Contractor further 
agrees that the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduling of other project work made, 
necessary by this Change Order, shall not constitute a delay which will extend the time limit for completion of the 
work as said term is used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project. 

Approved by:	 See other side for additional space if required 
for description. 


